

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
6/6/2019 2:15 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 97170-6

(Court of Appeals No. 77303-8-1)

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FEENIX PARKSIDE LLC,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

BERKLEY NORTH PACIFIC and CONTINENTAL WESTERN
INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendants/Respondents.

**PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT FEENIX PARKSIDE LLC'S
ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW
OF DEFENDANTS/RESPONDENTS BERKLEY NORTH PACIFIC
AND CONTINENTAL WESTERN INSURANCE COMPANY**

George S. Treperinas, WSBA No. 15434
Thomas D. Adams, WSBA No. 18470
J. Dino Vasquez, WSBA No. 25533
Andrew W. Durland, WSBA No. 49747
KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 223-1313
*Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellant
Feenix Parkside LLC*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
IV. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED.....	2
A. The Petition Does Not Raise an Issue of Substantial Public Importance That the Supreme Court Should Decide Pursuant to RAP 13.4(b)(4).	2
B. The Decision is Not in Conflict With Decisions of this Court or Published Decisions of the Court of Appeals Within the Meaning of RAP 13.4(b)(1) and (2).	4
V. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
 CASES	
<i>Campbell v. Ticor Title Ins. Co.</i> , 166 Wn.2d 466, 209 P.2d 859 (2009).....	7
<i>Easthampton Cong. Church v. Church Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 322 F. Supp. 3d 230 (D. Mass. 2018) <i>aff'd</i> , 916 F.3d 86 (1st Cir. 2019)	5, 6
<i>Feenix Parkside LLC v. Berkley North Pacific, et al.</i> , No. 77303-8-I, ___ Wn. App. 3d ___, 438 P.3d 597 (Wash. Ct. App. 2019)	1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
<i>Graham v. Public Employees Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 98 Wn.2d 533, 656 P.2d 1077 (1983).....	6
<i>Joy Tabernacle-The New Testament Church v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> , 616 Fed. Appx. 802 (6th Cir. 2015).....	5
<i>Kish v. Insurance Co. of N. America</i> , 125 Wn.2d 164, 883 P.2d 308 (1994).....	6, 8
<i>Stamm Theaters, Inc. v. Hartford Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 93 Cal. App. 4th 531, 113 Cal Rptr. 2d 300 (2001).....	5
<i>Vision One, LLC v. Phila. Indem. Ins. Co.</i> , 174 Wn.2d 501, 276 P.3d 300 (2012).....	3, 7
<i>W. Nat'l Assurance Co. v. Shelcon Constr. Grp., LLC</i> , 182 Wn. App 256, 332 P.3d 986 (2014).....	7
<i>Washington Pub. Utility Dists. Sys. v. Pub. Util. Dist. No. 1 of Clallam County</i> , 112 Wn.2d 1, 771 P.2d 701 (1989)	9
 RULES	
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	1, 4
RAP 13.4(b)(1) and (2).....	1, 4
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	4
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	1, 2, 3
RAP 13.4(d).....	1
